BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Investigation of : Docket No. 04-035-01
the Power Outage: December 2003

AARP’S JOINDER IN THE
COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER
SERVICES' PETITION TO
EXTEND THE 30-DAY CUSTOMER
CLAIM PERIOD AND OTHER
RELIEF

The AARP joins in the Committee of Consumer Services' Petition to Extend the 30-Day Customer Claim

Period and Other Relief in this proceeding.

Dated this ___ day of January, 2004.

Dale F. Gardiner
Thomas W. Forsgren
Attorneys for AARP

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this____ day of January, 2004, | caused to be e-mailed and mailed, first class, postage
prepaid, a true and correct copy of the foregoing AARP’S JOINDER IN COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER
SERVICES' PETITION TO EXTEND THE 30-DAY CUSTOMER CLAIM PERIOD AND OTHER RELIEF

to:

Edward A. Hunter
John M. Eriksson
Jennifer Horan
STOEL RIVES LLP
One Utah Center
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201 South Main, Suite 1100
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-4904
eahunter@stoel.com
jmeriksson@stoel.com
jehoran@stoel.com

Michael Ginsberg

Asst. Attorney General

500 Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Mginsberg@utah.gov

Reed Warnick
Asst. Attorney General

160 East 300 South, 51 Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111

rwarnick@utah.gov

Betsy Wolf
Salt Lake Community Action

bwolf@slcap.org

Dan Gimble

Committee of Consumer Services
Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
DGimble@utah.gov

Jeff Fox

Glen Bailey

Crossroads Urban Center

337 South 400 East

Salt Lake City , UT 84111-2068
jeffvfox@attbi.com

R. Robert Reader

William J. Evans

Parson Bailey & Latimer

201 South Main Street, Suite 1800
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
bobreeder@pblutah.com
wevans@pblutah.com

Judith Johnson and Ron Burrup
Division of Public Utilities

500 Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South
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